## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. SP-5267, SUB 0

## BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

| ) |                        |
|---|------------------------|
| ) | CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE |
| ) |                        |
| ) |                        |
|   | )<br>)<br>)            |

I, Geoff Fallon, as VP, Development of Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC, do hereby certify that copies of the (1) Updated Site Plan filed July 3, 2019 and (2) Amended Order Requiring Publication of Notice and Further Clearinghouse Review, including the Public Notice, for Whiskey Solar, LLC were served on Duke Energy Progress by sending copies of the same on August 30, 2019 via electronic mail to <a href="mailto:CustomerOwnedGeneration@duke-energy.com">CustomerOwnedGeneration@duke-energy.com</a> and <a href="mailto:DERContracts@duke-energy.com">DERContracts@duke-energy.com</a>, and by depositing copies of the same on August 30, 2019 in the United States Postal Service (USPS) mail, postage pre-paid with tracking, to the following address:

Duke Energy Progress Customer-Owned Generation PO Box 1010 Mail Code ST 14Q Charlotte, NC 28201

WHISKEY SOLAR, LLC

By: Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC, its Manager

Name: Geoff Fallon
Title: VP, Development

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California County of Los Angeles   | )  |
|---|--|
| On08/30/2019be  | efore me, Chloe Anne LeBlanc, Notary Public  |
|   | (insert name and title of the officer)   |
| personally appearedGeoff Fallon   |  |
| subscribed to the within instrument and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a | sfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same ir and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR's paragraph is true and correct.                | Y under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing   |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  | CHLOE ANNE LEBLANC Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2292729 My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2023  |
| Signature   | (Seal)   |